

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 499 OF 2009

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

SHAMSHER MALIK

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.
(With appln(s) for interim directions)

Respondent(s)

Date: 06/08/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Praneet Ranjan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sahdev Singh, Adv.
Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The learned Advocate, Mr. Sahdev Singh appearing on
behalf of Mr. S.N. Terdal, Advocate-on-Record for respondent
No.2 accepts notice for respondent No.1 also.

Petitioner is permitted to provide them additional
copy of the pleadings so as to be forwarded to the concerned
Department of the Government for taking necessary action in
the matter.

Respondents may file counter affidavit before

6.9.2010.

(S.G. SHAH)
Registrar

rd